Anchorage Office « 3900 C Street, Suite 801 « Anchorage, Alaska 99503-5963 « 907.339.6000 ¢ FAX 907.339.6028 « 1.800.770.2772

I arctic slope
regional corporauon

June 27,2017

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

R ECEIVE[D

JUN 2 8§ 2017
Mr. Garrett Haag
ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc.
PO Box 100360 DIVISION O';
Anchorage, AK 99510 OIL AND GA

RE: Lease Extensions, ADLs 391535, 391536, 391537, 391538, 391922, 391923, 390672, 390673,
390674, 390675, 390676, 390677, 390679, 391914, 391915, 391916, 391917, 391918, 391919, 391015
and 391016

Dear Mr. Haag,

Arctic Slope Regional Corporation (ASRC) is hereby extending the lease term of the abovementioned
leases that are currently under application to be included in the Colville River Unit through the Revised
5th Expansion Application dated June 28, 2016. Through this letter ASRC is hereby extending the term of
the following leases for a period of 1-year starting June 29, 2017. Lease subject to extension are: ADLs
391535, 391536, 391537, 391538, 391922, 391923, 390672, 390673, 390674, 390675, 390676, 390677,
390679, 391914, 391915, 391916, 391917, 391918, 391919, 391015 and 391016 as represented in
Exhibit A.

Lease rental payments for ADL’s 391535, 391536, 391537, 391538, 391922, and 391923 are due on or
before June 30, 2017. Lease rental payments for ADL’s 390672, 390673, 390674, 390675, 390676,
390677, 390679, 391914, 391915, 391916, 391917, 391918 and 391919 are due on or before July 31,
2017. And lease rental payments for ADLs 391015 and 391016 are due on or before August 31, 2017.

ASRC will address any future lease extensions at the appropriate time.

Sincerely,

%&M

Teresa Imm, EVP
Resource and Resource Development

Cc: Chantal Walsh, Director, Division of Oil & Gas

Exhibit A

Corporate Headquarters « PO Box 129 ¢ Barrow, Alaska 99723-0129 « 907.852.8533 or 907.852.8633 * FAX 907.852.5733



Exhibit A
2017 CRU 5th Expansion Lease Extensions

Lease Eff.| Primary Next Leased Acres Annual Total ASRC ASRC
ADL Date |TermEnd| Rental Acres | Rounded up | Rental Amt.] Amt. | Owner | Payment
391535| 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17| 615.86 616 $3.00| $1,848.00| 94.45%| $1,745.44
391536/ 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17 5.53 6 $3.00f $18.00| 48.90% $8.80
391537| 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17| 276.94 277 $3.00| $831.00| 79.43%| $660.06
391538 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17| 203.6 204 $3.00| $612.00| 53.88%| $329.75
391922| 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17| 231.32 232 $3.00| $696.00| 65.13%| $453.30
391923| 07/01/10| 06/30/17| 06/30/17| 409.55 410 $3.00] $1,230.00( 83.54%| $1,027.54
390672| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17| 227.73 228 $4.50| $1,026.00( 79.05%| $811.05
390673| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17| 24.14 25 $4.50f $112.50]|94.45%| $106.26
390674| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50( $2,880.00] 50.00%| $1,440.00
390675| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17| 606.46 607 $4.50( $2,731.50] 48.90%| $1,335.70
390676| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50] $2,880.00| 18.00%| $518.40
390677| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17| 383.34 384 $4.50] $1,728.00| 65.13%| $1,125.45
390679| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17| 436.4 437 $4.50] $1,966.50| 53.88%| $1,059.55
391914| 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50] $2,880.00| 21.78%| $627.26
391915| 08/01/05| 07/31/12] 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50] $2,880.00| 49.48%| $1,425.02
391916/ 08/01/05| 07/31/12| 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50| $2,880.00| 26.61%| $766.37
391917| 08/01/05| 07/31/12] 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50] $2,880.00| 43.62%| $1,256.26
391918| 08/01/05| 07/31/12]| 07/31/17| 242.67 243 $4.50] $1,093.50| 83.54%| $913.51
391919| 08/01/05| 07/31/12]| 07/31/17 640 640 $4.50]$2,880.00{ 21.42%| $616.90
391015| 09/01/06| 08/31/13| 08/31/17 640 640 $4.50]$2,880.00| 41.43% $1,193.18
391016| 09/01/06| 08/31/13| 08/31/17| 363.06 364 $4.50( $1,638.00| 79.43%| $1,301.06






